
Bid Tabulation - Proposal A Village of Ottawa Bockrath & Associates

Hickory Street Reconstruction Engineering and Surveying, LLC

ODO

T 

Item 

Item Description - S. Hickory St. - Proposal A
Quanti

ty
Unit

Total 

Unit Cost
Subtotal

Total 

Unit Cost
Subtotal

Total 

Unit Cost
Subtotal

Total 

Unit Cost
Subtotal

1 201 Clearing & Grubbing 1 LS No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

2 202 Street Signs Removed, Stored and Reinstalled 2 EA No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $235.00 $470.00 $150.00 $300.00

3 202 24" Tree & Stump Removed 1 EA No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

4 202 Concrete Drive Removed 82 SY No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $15.00 $1,230.00 $30.00 $2,460.00

5 202 Concrete Walk Removed 448 SY No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $15.00 $6,720.00 $9.00 $4,032.00

6 202 Concrete Curb Removed 790 LF No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $13.00 $10,270.00 $8.00 $6,320.00

7 202 Catch Basins Removed & Reused CB28 & CB399 2 EA No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $3,300.00 $6,600.00 $1,300.00 $2,600.00

8 203 Roadway Excavation - Approx. 18" Deep 1,030 CY No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $20.00 $20,600.00 $29.00 $29,870.00

9 204 Subgrade Compaction 2,386 SY No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $1.00 $2,386.00 $1.50 $3,579.00

10 204 Proof Rolling 4 HRS No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $165.00 $660.00 $345.00 $1,380.00

11 254 Pavement Removed including Saw Cut (Existing Road) 1,556 SY No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $8.00 $12,448.00 $10.50 $16,338.00

12 254 Pavement Planing - Butt Joints -6' min. 98 SY No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $3.35 $328.30 $3.00 $294.00

13 301 3" Asphalt Base, PG 64-22 125 CY No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $241.00 $30,125.00 $211.00 $26,375.00

14 304 9" Aggregate Base 375 CY No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $55.00 $20,625.00 $62.00 $23,250.00

15 407 Tack Coat (0.075 GAL/SY) 100 GAL No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $3.35 $335.00 $3.00 $300.00

16 407 Tack Coat for Intermediate Course (0.05 GAL/SY) 66 GAL No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $3.35 $221.10 $3.00 $198.00

17 411 4" Aggregate Base - Sidewalks 70 CY No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $80.00 $5,600.00 $80.00 $5,600.00

18 411 4" Aggregate Base - Concrete  Drives 16 CY No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $80.00 $1,280.00 $80.00 $1,280.00

19 441 1-3/4" Asphalt Conc. Inter., Type 1,(448) PG 64-22 73 CY No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $262.00 $19,126.00 $230.00 $16,790.00

20 441 1-1/4" Asphalt Conc. Surface, Type 1, (448) PG 64-22 63 CY No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $273.00 $17,199.00 $240.00 $15,120.00

21 605 4" Storm Sewer Underdrain w/Sock 710 LF No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $16.00 $11,360.00 $12.50 $8,875.00

22 608 Curb Ramp, ODOT Type  2, w/ Det. Warning Panel 13 EA No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $560.00 $7,280.00 $900.00 $11,700.00

23 608 6" Reinforced Concrete Drive Apron - Includes 2 Alleys 1,143 SF No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $10.50 $12,001.50 $11.00 $12,573.00

24 608 4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk 5,093 SF No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $7.35 $37,433.55 $8.00 $40,744.00

25 609 Combination Curb & Gutter (24"), Type 2 891 LF No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $27.00 $24,057.00 $26.00 $23,166.00

26 611 12" PVC SDR 35 Storm Sewer, under Pavement CB28 5 LF No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $185.00 $925.00 $225.00 $1,125.00

27 611 Catch Basin 2-2B,Curb Inlet w/EJ7022 Hood & Sinusoidal Grate 1 EA No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $2,675.00 $2,675.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00

28 611 Storm Sewer Manhole adjusted to grade w/ Mr. manhole Collar 1 EA No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00

29 611 Sanitary Sewer Manhole adjusted to grade w/ Mr. manhole Collar 1 EA No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $1,450.00 $1,450.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00

30 611 Hydrant Watch Valve Adjusted to Grade 1 EA No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $875.00 $875.00 $775.00 $775.00

31 611 Connect to existing Storm Sewer (Contingency) 2 EA No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $100.00 $200.00 $600.00 $1,200.00

32 611 Storm Sewer Removed Under Pavement (Contingency) 50 LF No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $9.00 $450.00 $20.00 $1,000.00

33 611 10" Storm Sewer, SDR 35 Under Pavement (Contingency) 50 LF No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $33.00 $1,650.00 $65.00 $3,250.00

34 611 12" Storm Sewer, SDR 35 Not Under Pavement (Contingency) 50 LF No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $44.00 $2,200.00 $55.00 $2,750.00

35 611 8" Storm Sewer, SDR 35 Under Pavement (Contingency) 50 LF No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $34.00 $1,700.00 $62.00 $3,100.00

36 611 8" Storm Sewer, SDR 35 Not Under Pavement (Contingency) 50 LF No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $24.00 $1,200.00 $50.00 $2,500.00

37 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $15,000 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

38 624 Mobilization 1 LS No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $12,000 $12,000.00 $20,000 $20,000.00

39 641 Pavement Marking - Crosswalks, Stop Bars & Parking 1 LS No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

40 641 Pavement Marking - ADA Parking Symbol 1 EA No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $110.00 $110.00 $100.00 $100.00

41 641 "ONE WAY" Street Sign & Post 3 EA No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $450.00 $1,350.00 $400.00 $1,200.00

42 641 "DO NOT ENTER" Street Sign & Post 1 EA No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $450.00 $450.00 $400.00 $400.00

43 653 Topsoil Furnished and Placed (Contingency) 20 CY No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $45.00 $900.00 $55.00 $1,100.00

44 659 Seeding / Mulching & Restoration 1 LS No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

45 832 Erosion Control (Inlet Projection Dandy Bags) 1 LS No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $925.00 $925.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

46 Spec Testing Allowance 1 LS No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $10,000 $10,000.00 $10,000 $10,000.00

47 Spec MIRAFI 500X or approved equal 16,133 SF No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid $0.26 $4,194.58 $0.50 $8,066.50

Proposal A (Final Completion Date Nov. 14, 2025) Bid Total:

Proposal A - Final Completion Date: November 14, 2025

Bidding Contractor --->

No Bid

Hohenbrink Exc. Ward Constr. Fenson Contracting Advanced Exc.

No Bid 320,460.03$                 331,110.50$                 



Bid Tabulation - Proposal B Village of Ottawa Bockrath & Associates

Hickory Street Reconstruction Engineering and Surveying, LLC

ODOT 

Item 

No.

Item Description - S. Hickory St. - Proposal A
Quanti

ty
Unit

Total Unit 

Cost
Subtotal

Total Unit 

Cost
Subtotal

Total Unit 

Cost
Subtotal

Total Unit 

Cost
Subtotal

1 201 Clearing & Grubbing 1 LS $332.66 $332.66 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

2 202 Street Signs Removed, Stored and Reinstalled 2 EA $80.79 $161.58 $150.00 $300.00 $235.00 $470.00 $150.00 $300.00

3 202 24" Tree & Stump Removed 1 EA $1,386.08 $1,386.08 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

4 202 Concrete Drive Removed 82 SY $11.53 $945.46 $13.00 $1,066.00 $15.75 $1,291.50 $30.00 $2,460.00

5 202 Concrete Walk Removed 448 SY $11.53 $5,165.44 $13.00 $5,824.00 $15.75 $7,056.00 $9.00 $4,032.00

6 202 Concrete Curb Removed 790 LF $6.03 $4,763.70 $6.00 $4,740.00 $13.75 $10,862.50 $8.00 $6,320.00

7 202 Catch Basins Removed & Reused CB28 & CB399 2 EA $3,279.89 $6,559.78 $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $3,400.00 $6,800.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

8 203 Roadway Excavation - Approx. 18" Deep 1,030 CY $11.39 $11,731.70 $21.50 $22,145.00 $20.50 $21,115.00 $30.00 $30,900.00

9 204 Subgrade Compaction 2,386 SY $0.44 $1,049.84 $1.00 $2,386.00 $1.00 $2,386.00 $1.50 $3,579.00

10 204 Proof Rolling 4 HRS $94.25 $377.00 $200.00 $800.00 $170.00 $680.00 $345.00 $1,380.00

11 254 Pavement Removed including Saw Cut (Existing Road) 1,556 SY $5.40 $8,402.40 $3.50 $5,446.00 $8.00 $12,448.00 $11.50 $17,894.00

12 254 Pavement Planing - Butt Joints -6' min. 98 SY $3.33 $326.34 $3.00 $294.00 $3.50 $343.00 $3.00 $294.00

13 301 3" Asphalt Base, PG 64-22 125 CY $239.51 $29,938.75 $216.00 $27,000.00 $253.50 $31,687.50 $230.00 $28,750.00

14 304 9" Aggregate Base 375 CY $51.53 $19,323.75 $53.00 $19,875.00 $59.00 $22,125.00 $68.00 $25,500.00

15 407 Tack Coat (0.075 GAL/SY) 100 GAL $3.33 $333.00 $3.00 $300.00 $3.50 $350.00 $5.00 $500.00

16 407 Tack Coat for Intermediate Course (0.05 GAL/SY) 66 GAL $3.33 $219.78 $3.00 $198.00 $3.50 $231.00 $5.00 $330.00

17 411 4" Aggregate Base - Sidewalks 70 CY $107.37 $7,515.90 $96.00 $6,720.00 $85.00 $5,950.00 $80.00 $5,600.00

18 411 4" Aggregate Base - Concrete  Drives 16 CY $107.37 $1,717.92 $96.00 $1,536.00 $85.00 $1,360.00 $80.00 $1,280.00

19 441 1-3/4" Asphalt Conc. Inter., Type 1,(448) PG 64-22 73 CY $260.58 $19,022.34 $235.00 $17,155.00 $275.00 $20,075.00 $245.00 $17,885.00

20 441 1-1/4" Asphalt Conc. Surface, Type 1, (448) PG 64-22 63 CY $271.67 $17,115.21 $245.00 $15,435.00 $287.00 $18,081.00 $255.00 $16,065.00

21 605 4" Storm Sewer Underdrain w/Sock 710 LF $11.58 $8,221.80 $15.00 $10,650.00 $16.75 $11,892.50 $12.50 $8,875.00

22 608 Curb Ramp, ODOT Type  2, w/ Det. Warning Panel 13 EA $609.88 $7,928.44 $250.00 $3,250.00 $575.00 $7,475.00 $900.00 $11,700.00

23 608 6" Reinforced Concrete Drive Apron - Includes 2 Alleys 1,143 SF $8.60 $9,829.80 $9.50 $10,858.50 $10.75 $12,287.25 $11.00 $12,573.00

24 608 4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk 5,093 SF $6.93 $35,294.49 $8.10 $41,253.30 $7.50 $38,197.50 $8.00 $40,744.00

25 609 Combination Curb & Gutter (24"), Type 2 891 LF $23.53 $20,965.23 $28.00 $24,948.00 $27.75 $24,725.25 $26.00 $23,166.00

26 611 12" PVC SDR 35 Storm Sewer, under Pavement CB28 5 LF $162.08 $810.40 $150.00 $750.00 $200.00 $1,000.00 $225.00 $1,125.00

27 611 Catch Basin 2-2B,Curb Inlet w/EJ7022 Hood & Sinusoidal Grate 1 EA $1,903.77 $1,903.77 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $3,100.00 $3,100.00

28 611 Storm Sewer Manhole adjusted to grade w/ Mr. manhole Collar 1 EA $1,313.05 $1,313.05 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00

29 611 Sanitary Sewer Manhole adjusted to grade w/ Mr. manhole Collar 1 EA $1,313.05 $1,313.05 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00

30 611 Hydrant Watch Valve Adjusted to Grade 1 EA $161.58 $161.58 $200.00 $200.00 $900.00 $900.00 $775.00 $775.00

31 611 Connect to existing Storm Sewer (Contingency) 2 EA $554.43 $1,108.86 $250.00 $500.00 $100.00 $200.00 $750.00 $1,500.00

32 611 Storm Sewer Removed Under Pavement (Contingency) 50 LF $20.71 $1,035.50 $25.00 $1,250.00 $10.00 $500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00

33 611 10" Storm Sewer, SDR 35 Under Pavement (Contingency) 50 LF $51.63 $2,581.50 $35.00 $1,750.00 $34.00 $1,700.00 $65.00 $3,250.00

34 611 12" Storm Sewer, SDR 35 Not Under Pavement (Contingency) 50 LF $50.34 $2,517.00 $45.00 $2,250.00 $45.00 $2,250.00 $55.00 $2,750.00

35 611 8" Storm Sewer, SDR 35 Under Pavement (Contingency) 50 LF $46.25 $2,312.50 $35.00 $1,750.00 $35.00 $1,750.00 $62.00 $3,100.00

36 611 8" Storm Sewer, SDR 35 Not Under Pavement (Contingency) 50 LF $37.52 $1,876.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $50.00 $2,500.00

37 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 LS $3,833.50 $3,833.50 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $15,000 $15,000.00 $5,000 $5,000.00

38 624 Mobilization 1 LS $721.30 $721.30 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $12,500 $12,500.00 $20,000 $20,000.00

39 641 Pavement Marking - Crosswalks, Stop Bars & Parking 1 LS $3,049.38 $3,049.38 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,875.00 $2,875.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

40 641 Pavement Marking - ADA Parking Symbol 1 EA $110.89 $110.89 $200.00 $200.00 $115.00 $115.00 $100.00 $100.00

41 641 "ONE WAY" Street Sign & Post 3 EA $443.55 $1,330.65 $250.00 $750.00 $475.00 $1,425.00 $400.00 $1,200.00

42 641 "DO NOT ENTER" Street Sign & Post 1 EA $443.55 $443.55 $250.00 $250.00 $475.00 $475.00 $400.00 $400.00

43 653 Topsoil Furnished and Placed (Contingency) 20 CY $33.27 $665.40 $110.00 $2,200.00 $46.00 $920.00 $55.00 $1,100.00

44 659 Seeding / Mulching & Restoration 1 LS $646.31 $646.31 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

45 832 Erosion Control (Inlet Projection Dandy Bags) 1 LS $277.22 $277.22 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

46 Spec Testing Allowance 1 LS $10,000.0 $10,000.0 $10,000.0 $10,000.0 $10,000.0 $10,000.0 $10,000.0 $10,000.0

47 Spec MIRAFI 500X or approved equal 16,133 SF 0.17 2,742.61 $0.15 $2,419.95 $0.27 $4,355.91 $0.50 $8,066.50

Proposal B (Final Completion Date May 29, 2026) Bid Total: 259,382.41$                 275,199.75$                 331,604.91$                 341,693.50$                 

Proposal B - Final Completion Date: May 29, 2026

Bidding Contractor ---> Hohenbrink Exc. Ward Constr. Fenson Contracting Advanced Exc.


